

# CITY OF KETCHUM MEETING MINUTES OF THE TRAFFIC AUTHORITY

Thursday, September 19, 2024 191 5<sup>th</sup> Street West, Ketchum, Idaho 83340

CALL TO ORDER: (00:57 in video)

Ketchum Traffic Authority Chairperson Jade Riley called the meeting to order at 9:03 a.m.

#### **PRESENT:**

Jade Riley | City Administrator & Traffic Authority Chairperson
Ramsy Hoehn | Street Superintendent
Courtney Hamilton | City Councilmember
Jamie Shaw | Chief of Police (remote)
Seth Martin | Fire Marshal
Wes Whitesell | Community Service Officer
Sara Weaver | Community Service Officer
Morgan Landers | Director of Planning and Building
Andrea Chatterton | Administrative Assistant Streets & Facilities
Brett Kohring | HDR Engineering (remote)
David Fillmore| D.L. Evans Bank
Charles Friedman | D.L. Evans Bank

#### **CONSENT AGENDA:**

Adoption of Minutes

Motion to approve minutes of July 18, 2024. (00:2:09 in video)

MOVER: Courtney Hamilton SECONDER: Ramsy Hoehn ABSTAINED: Seth Martin

**RESULT: Adopted** 

#### **PUBLIC COMMENT:**

None

#### **NEW BUSINESS:**

- 2. Discussion regarding adding a stop sign at the intersection of 5<sup>th</sup> Street and 2<sup>nd</sup> Avenue Presented by: Courtney Hamilton (00:2:41 in video)
- 3. Review scope/approach for comprehensive review of stop control/traffic calming for downtown area

Presented by: Brett Kohring HDR Engineering Joined by: Jade Riley (00:4:23 in video)

4. Request to add two 15-minute parking spots on Fifth Street adjacent to 491 Main Street Presented by: D.L. Evans Bank (00:36:15 in video)

## Motion to approve one parking spot on Fifth Street (1:00:47 in video)

MOVER: Ramsy Hoehn SECONDER: Jamie Shaw

RESULT: Adopted

5. Debrief and discussion on the data/feedback from the West Ketchum Traffic Calming Project

Presented by: Jade Riley (1:01:32: in video) Postponed for next meeting.

### **ADJOURNMENT**

Motion to adjourn. (1:02:07 in video)

MOVER: Seth Martin

SECONDER: Courtney Hamilton

**RESULT: Adjourned** 

\_\_\_\_\_

Jade Riley City Administrator Traffic Authority Chairperson Trent Donat City Clerk and Business Manager